

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3621/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in AN No. 2196/2000 & AN No. 2197/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. PADIA TIMBER CO. P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF V.PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent.
Hence it is taken that there is no counter affidavit.

List the matter for final disposal on the limited question
mentioned on March 7, 2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Anand Singh]
Court Master