

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7469 OF 2008

M/S. PADIA TIMBER CO. P. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF V.PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajuramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devaish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the respondent.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar