

ITEM NO.114 (MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7469/2008

M/S. PADIA TIMBER CO. P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF VISAKHAPATNAM PORT
TRUST THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2018 This appeal was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR