

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7469/2008

M/S. PADIA TIMBER CO. P. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Savshree, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Srikaanth S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER