

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7469/2008

M/S. PADIA TIMBER CO.(P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF VISAKHAPATNAM
PORT TRUST THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-01-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srishtri Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Raveen, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vidur Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Udian Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

- 1 Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha and Her Ladyship.
- 2 The Civil Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
- 3 Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)